
Total

351206

ONLINE USSD Total

60138 20520 80659

3614 1181 4795

457 5 462

74.6% 25.4% 22.97%

75.4% 24.6% 1.4%

Total

4370

272

4623

Crossover From Johannesburg to Tshwane

Crossover From Tshwane to Johannesburg

Crossover From Midlands  to Tshwane

Abstention (included in total)

Total % Participation

Total % that logged Online but did not complete Voting
Other Stats

UNISA SRC ONLINE VOTING STATS
E-voting Stats

Total Student Membership Received

National - Online/USSD Voting Stats

Total Votes Captured

Total logged Online but did not complete Voting



Online - Logged 
but did not Vote 

USSD - 
Logged 
but did 

not Vote 

Online USSD
Total -

National

947 343 22314 6223 28537

161 48 4186 1356 5542

95 21 1917 821 2738

378 155 6195 2870 9065

140 41 2624 1147 3771

296 119 5189 1994 7183

88 27 1306 500 1806

1508 427 16407 5609 22016

3613 1181 60138 20520 80659

2023-08-21

Total

2023-08-15

2023-08-16

2023-08-17

2023-08-18

2023-08-19

2023-08-20

UNISA SRC ONLINE VOTING - Daily Stats

Date

2023-08-14



Region  VOTERS ROLL FOR REGION

EASTERN CAPE 15403

JOHANNESBURG 90112

KWA-ZULU NATAL 77763

LIMPOPO 40094

MIDLANDS 34278

MPUMALANGA 27070

TSHWANE 44474

WESTERN CAPE 22012

ABSTAINED 351206
TOTAL 351206

UNISA SRC ONLINE VOTING STATS - NATIONAL



Region  VOTERS ROLL FOR REGION ONLINE USSD TOTAL
% 

Participation

EASTERN CAPE 15403 2361 997 3358 21.8%

JOHANNESBURG 90112 10177 2018 12195 13.5%

KWA-ZULU NATAL 77763 17556 6697 24253 31.2%

LIMPOPO 40094 8747 3104 11851 29.6%

MIDLANDS 34278 2214 712 2926 8.5%

MPUMALANGA 27070 5245 1877 7122 26.3%

TSHWANE 44474 12250 4722 16972 38.2%

WESTERN CAPE 22012 1588 393 1981 9.0%

ABSTAINED 351206 3256 3256 0.9%

TOTAL 60138 80659 80659 22.97%

UNISA SRC ONLINE VOTING STATS - REGION - IN CROSSOVER



No National Student Structure Total Votes Quota
% of Total for 

National
Seats

Final Seat 
Allocation

1 National African National Congress Youth League 9249 8020 11.5% 1.15 1
3 National Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 43214 8020 53.6% 5.39 5
4 National South African Students' Congress 18539 8020 23.0% 2.31 2
5 National Unisa Law Students Association 9194 8020 11.4% 1.15 1
1 ABS ABSTAINED 462 0.6%

Total 80659 100.0% 9

UNISA SRC ONLINE VOTING STATS - NATIONAL



No Region Regional - Student Structure Total Votes Quota
% of Total for 

Region
Seats Ratio

Final Seat 
Allocation

1 EASTERN CAPE Building UNISA Student Association 293 321 9.2% 0.91 1
2 EASTERN CAPE Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 1542 321 48.2% 4.80 4
3 EASTERN CAPE South African Students' Congress 1002 321 31.3% 3.12 3
3 EASTERN CAPE UNISA Law Students Association 365 321 11.4% 1.14 1
1 JOHANNESBURG Action SA Student Chapter 722 1203 6.0% 0.60 1
2 JOHANNESBURG African National Congress Youth League 1223 1203 10.2% 1.02 1
3 JOHANNESBURG Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 6484 1203 53.9% 5.39 5
4 JOHANNESBURG South African Students' Congress 1838 1203 15.3% 1.53 1
5 JOHANNESBURG UNISA Law Students Association 1762 1203 14.6% 1.46 1
1 KWA-ZULU NATAL African National Congress Youth League 1905 2232 8.5% 0.85 1
2 KWA-ZULU NATAL Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 11351 2232 50.9% 5.09 5
3 KWA-ZULU NATAL South African Students' Congress 7631 2232 34.2% 3.42 3
4 KWA-ZULU NATAL UNISA Law Students Association 1428 2232 6.4% 0.64
1 LIMPOPO African National Congress Youth League 1707 1141 15.0% 1.50 1
2 LIMPOPO Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 6554 1141 57.5% 5.74 6
3 LIMPOPO South African Students' Congress 1753 1141 15.4% 1.54 1
4 LIMPOPO Students' Christian Organisation 399 1141 3.5% 0.35
5 LIMPOPO UNISA Law Students Association 995 1141 8.7% 0.87 1
1 MIDLANDS African National Congress Youth League 288 288 10.0% 1.00 1
2 MIDLANDS Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 1406 288 49.0% 4.88 5
3 MIDLANDS South African Students' Congress 736 288 25.6% 2.56 2
4 MIDLANDS UNISA Law Students Association 440 288 15.3% 1.53 1
1 MPUMALANGA Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 4178 683 61.3% 6.12 6
2 MPUMALANGA Pan Africanist Student Movement of Azania 58 683 0.9% 0.08
3 MPUMALANGA South African Students' Congress 1837 683 26.9% 2.69 2
4 MPUMALANGA UNISA Law Students Association 747 683 11.0% 1.09 1
1 TSHWANE African National Congress Youth League 1826 1689 10.8% 1.08 1
2 TSHWANE Accounting Sciences Students Association 265 1689 1.6% 0.16
3 TSHWANE College of Education Student Asociation 281 1689 1.7% 0.17
4 TSHWANE Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 8787 1689 52.0% 5.20 5
5 TSHWANE Fukuza Youth Forum Student Command 18 1689 0.1% 0.01
6 TSHWANE South African Students' Congress 2396 1689 14.2% 1.42 1
7 TSHWANE United African Transformation Student's League 103 1689 0.6% 0.06
8 TSHWANE UNISA Law Students Association 2124 1689 12.6% 1.26 1
9 TSHWANE UNISA Students with Disability Forum 155 1689 0.9% 0.09

10 TSHWANE UNISA Vision 928 1689 5.5% 0.55 1
1 WESTERN CAPE Economic Freedom Fighters Students Command 814 188.6 43.4% 4.316 4
2 WESTERN CAPE South African Students' Congress 527 188.6 28.1% 2.794 2
3 WESTERN CAPE UNISA Law Students Association 535 188.6 28.5% 2.837 3
1 ABS ABSTAINED 3256 0.0%

Total 72

UNISA SRC ONLINE VOTING STATS - REGIONAL
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